acceptable if it was gained through 

employment in government, 

industry, academia, or public 

practice and constituted a 

substantial part of the applicant’s 

duties. The experience must either 

average at least twenty (20) hours 

a week over no more than one 

hundred and four (104) weeks, or 

average no more than forty (40) 

hours a week over no more than 

fifty-two (52) weeks.

Florida Board of 

Accountancy

https://www2.

myfloridalicens

e.com/

850-487-1395

Georgia

Certified 

Public 

Accountant

Yes

Certificate in Accounting

[...]

(including 3 credits in 

business law and 3 

credits in economics), 

150 credits total

Uniform Certified Public 

Accountant Examination; 

Professional Ethics: The AICPA’s 

Comprehensive Course For 

Licensure- course and 

examination; One (1) year 

(minimum of one thousand eight 

hundred twenty (1,820) hours) 

providing any type of service or 

advice involving the use of 

accounting, attest, management 

advisory, financial advisory, tax or 

consulting skills all of which was 

verified and supervised by a 

licensee, meeting the 

requirements of these regulations.